

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15819/2023

Arihant Dream Infra Projects Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Real Estate Regulatory Authority

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Nitish Kumar Bagri
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.B. Sharma Ganthola

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

27/04/2026

Learned counsel for the respondent has taken a preliminary objection pertaining to maintainability of writ petition on account of appellate remedy being available.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that there is challenge to jurisdiction as well as grounds of merit.

Counsel wants to take instructions.

List the matter on 15.05.2026.

(SAMEER JAIN),J